Development of Accrued and Unfunded Liabilities

(Retirement Program)

The following table shows the development of the accrued liabilities and the unfunded liabilities.

Iltem 8a, Attachment 4

State
Miscellaneous

State
Industrial

State
Safety

State Peace
Officers and
Firefighters

California
Highway
Patrol

1. Present Value of Benefits
a. Actives and Inactives
b. Retired
c. Total

2. Present Value of Future
Employee Contributions

3. Present Value of Future
Employer Normal Costs

4. Accrued Liability [(1c) - (2) - (3)]
5. Market Value of Assets (MVA)
6. Unfunded Liability/(Surplus) [(4) - (5)]

7. Funded Status [(5)/(4)]

$ 53,355,922,008
57,522,354,607

2,726,023,894
1,868,194,836

7,856,504,312
5,562,540,236

22,616,193,122
24,215,325,594

6,292,061,420
6,632,680,896

$ 110,878,276,615

$ 5,875,614,999

$ 7,171,503,837

$ 97,831,157,779
$ 68,080,012,254

$ 29,751,145,525

69.6%

4,594,218,730

426,413,134

498,613,628

3,669,191,968
2,884,662,214
784,529,754

78.6%

13,419,044,548

1,620,405,805

1,543,627,878

10,255,010,865
7,859,091,661
2,395,919,204

76.6%

46,831,518,716

3,166,881,134

4,270,672,351

39,393,965,231
26,973,473,591
12,420,491,640

68.5%

12,924,742,316

788,201,128

1,194,754,776

10,941,786,412
6,735,006,541
4,206,779,871

61.6%
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