## Development of Accrued and Unfunded Liabilities (Retirement Program)

The following table shows the development of the accrued liabilities and the unfunded liabilities.

	State		State		State		State Peace Officers and		California Highway	
	Miscellaneous		Industrial		Safety		Firefighters		Patrol	
Present Value of Benefits     a. Actives and Inactives	\$ 53,355,922,008	\$	2,726,023,894	\$	7,856,504,312	\$	22,616,193,122	\$	6,292,061,420	
b. Retired c. Total	\$ 57,522,354,607 110,878,276,615	\$	1,868,194,836 4,594,218,730	\$	5,562,540,236 13,419,044,548	\$	24,215,325,594 46,831,518,716	\$	6,632,680,896 12,924,742,316	
Present Value of Future     Employee Contributions	\$ 5,875,614,999	\$	426,413,134	\$	1,620,405,805	\$	3,166,881,134	\$	788,201,128	
Present Value of Future     Employer Normal Costs	\$ 7,171,503,837	\$	498,613,628	\$	1,543,627,878	\$	4,270,672,351	\$	1,194,754,776	
4. Accrued Liability [(1c) - (2) - (3)]	\$ 97,831,157,779	\$	3,669,191,968	\$	10,255,010,865	\$	39,393,965,231	\$	10,941,786,412	
5. Market Value of Assets (MVA)	\$ 68,080,012,254	\$	2,884,662,214	\$	7,859,091,661	\$	26,973,473,591	\$	6,735,006,541	
6. Unfunded Liability/(Surplus) [(4) - (5)]	\$ 29,751,145,525	\$	784,529,754	\$	2,395,919,204	\$	12,420,491,640	\$	4,206,779,871	
7. Funded Status [(5)/(4)]	69.6%		78.6%		76.6%		68.5%		61.6%	